L10000117087

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200187337312

11/09/10--01025--015 **125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

1 NOV -9 PM 1:

T. CLINE

NOV 10 2010

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Divi	sion of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	Seabreeze Staffing Servi	ces, LLC	
	Name of Limi	ted Liability Company	
The enclosed	Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return	all correspondence concerning this mat	tter to the following:	
	Theresa A. Schrecengost,	R.P.	
		Name of Person	,
	Tucker Arensberg, P.C.		
-~		Firm/Company	
	1500 One PPG Place		
		Address	
	Pittsburgh, PA 15222		
		ty/State and Zip Code	
	tschrecengost@tuckerlaw.	COM for future annual report notification)	<u> ₹6 ≥</u>
For further in	formation concerning this matter, pleas	,	T VH WESTER
Theresa	A. Schrecengost	_ at ()594-5582	<u> </u>
	Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	PH :
*Enclosed is	a check for the following amount:		
]\$125.00 Filin	g Fee \$\int_\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Fil Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Co (additional co	of Status &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	



Theresa A. Schrecengost 412.594.5582 Registered Paralegal tschrecengost@tuckerlaw.com

November 8, 2010

Via Federal Express

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Sea

Seabreeze Staffing Services, LLC

Application to Transact Business

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please file the enclosed Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company on behalf of Seabreeze Staffing Services, LLC and send the proper acknowledgment to the undersigned in the enclosed, stamped, self-addressed envelope.

We enclosed a check for \$125 to cover your filing fees.

Should you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours,

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

Theresa Schrecengost

/tas-Enclosures BUS_EST:305379-1 026245-147515

cc: Ralph F. Manning, Esq. Lee Kim, Esq.

788 80 - 9 PH 1: 15

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ART	ICL	ÆΙ	- N	ame
-----	-----	----	-----	-----

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Seabreeze Staffing: Services, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

21301 Powerline Road	21301 Powerline Road	
Suite 100	Suite 100	
Boca Raton, FL 33433	Boca Raton, FL 33433	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Robert M. Grobs	tein
	Name
21301 Powerline	Road, Suite 100
Florida s	treet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Boca Raton,	_{FL} 33433
	City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager			
"MGRM" = Managing Member			
MGRM	Robert M. Grobstein		
	21301 Powerline Road, Suite 100	0	
	Boca Raton, FL 33433		
·			
			
			
•			
			
(Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date if other than the	date of filing: (OP)	PIONIAI	
If an effective date is listed the date must be	e specific and cannot be more than five busine	una gassa MONVI	u) Sandan
to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	e specific and cannot be more than five busing	_	him
or ye was write the dute of thing.)		2016 NOV	
	<u> </u>		490 (2)
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	PA CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY		****
	(2) *** (2) **** (3) ************************************	\$ - 6	ř.
	in c	•••	
Signature of a membe	er or an authorized representative of a member.		المو _{ا ال} ونية ا
	<u> </u>	്ത	
(in accordance with section 608 constitutes an affirmation under	3.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this documen the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are t	it Inie	
I am aware that any false inform	nation submitted in a document to the Department of Sta	ate	
	y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)		
Robert M. Gr	obstein, Member		
	ped or printed name of signee		
•	-		

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)